
[563]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

\Vk‚¶ ¿]√]BV_ ®|¬Ô©√|D .. 564 Procédure du Magistrate de District .. 564 Procedings of the District .. 564

º\_Â¶kΩ¬ÁÔÔ^ Magistrate

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 574 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 574 Government Notifications .. 574

∂´∑ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 581 Notices du Gouvernement .. 581 Government Notices .. 581

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 584 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 584 Tender Notices .. 584

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 587 Annonces .. 587 Announcements .. 587

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } gÔ¸‚  | 1 {

No.  31 Poudouchéry Mardi 1 Août 2023 (10 Sravana 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 1st August 2023

 



584 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [1 August 2023

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING
INSTITUTE FOR MEN

T.R. Pattinam, dated 14th July 2023.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited  by the undersigned for a

sale of unserviceable/obsolete articles of e-waste items

in a single lot system belonging to this Institution in

“as is where is” condition. The list of unserviceable/

obsolete articles of e-waste can be viewed on the Notice

Board of the Institution.

2. The participating tenderers are eligible only if,

they are authorized recycler and dismantler, authorized

by the Government for e-waste dismantling unit. The

intending tenderers may inspect the items at the office

of the undersigned between 10.30 a.m. and 12.30 p.m.

on 22-08-2023 with the permission of the officer

concerned.

3. Sealed tenders should be addressed to the

Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute for

Men, T.R. Pattinam, Karaikal-609 606 duly superscripted

on the envelope as “Tender for purchase of unserviceable/

obsolete articles (e-waste)” and should be reached to

the undersigned on or before 23-08-2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

Tenders received will be opened on the same day i.e.,

23-08-2023 at 4.00 p.m. in the presence of the tenderers

or their representatives those who are present. If, the

scheduled date of tenders/auction happen to be a

public holiday, the date of receipt and opening of

tenders will automatically be postponed to the next

working day at the same time.

4. The earnest money deposit of ` 1,500 (Rupees one

thousand and five hundred only) should be deposited

along with the tenders. The earnest money deposit of

the successful tenderer will be adjusted against the sale

proceeds. The earnest money deposit will be returned

to the unsuccessful tenderers/bidders after completing

the tender/auction process.

5. If, the highest tender amount offered by the

tenderer is found to be not acceptable by the

undersigned, the public auction will be conducted on

the spot, keeping the highest tender amount as

minimum bid.

6. The following self-attested photocopies of the

documents/certificates must be enclosed along with

tenders:-

(a) Valid GST Registration Certificate

(b) PAN Card

(c) Valid Authorized Dismantler Certificate

issued by the Government

(d) Aadhaar Card/Valid Family Ration Card/Valid

Driving Licence

Tenders without these certificates/documents will be

rejected.

7. Acceptance of the tender/auction will be

intimated to the successfull tenderer/bidders after

finalization of the tender/auction. Successful tenderer/

bidders or his/her authorized person will be allowed to

clear/remove the materials.

8. The successful tenderer/bidder should pay the

cost of articles plus applicable GST and make his/her

own arrangement to clear/remove the articles

immediately at his/her/their own cost. Otherwise, the

earnest money deposit will be forfeited.

9. This office will not be in any way held responsible

for the safe custody or any lose of the sold articles.

Once the tender/bid is finalized, no claim on the

quantity and quality of the materials will be entertained.

10. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and

the decision of the undersigned in this regard will be

the final and binding on all the tenders/auction.

R. MUTHUKUMAR,

Principal.

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

INSTITUTE FOR MEN

T.R. Pattinam, dated 14th July 2023.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned for a

sale of unserviceable/obsolete articles/items in a single

lot system belonging to this Institution in “as is where

is” condition. The list of unserviceable/obsolete articles

of e-waste can be viewed on the Notice-Board of the

Institution.

2. The intending tenderers may inspect the items at

the office of the undersigned between 10.30 a.m. and

12.30 p.m. on 17-08-2023 and 18-08-2023 with the

permission of the officer concerned.

3. Sealed tenders should be addressed to the

Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute for

Men, T.R. Pattinam, Karaikal-609 606 duly superscripted

on the envelope as “Tender for purchase of Unserviceable/

Obsolete articles” and should be reached to the

undersigned on or before 21-08-2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

Tenders received will be opened on the same day i.e.,



5851 August 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

21-08-2023 at 4.00 p.m. in the presence of the tenderers

or their representatives those who are present. If, the

scheduled date of tender happens to be a public holiday,

the date of receipt and opening of tenders will

automatically be postponed to the next working day at

the same time.

4. The earnest money deposit of ` 7,500 (Rupees

seven thousand and five hundred only) should be

deposited along with the tenders. The earnest money

deposit of the successful tenderer/bidder will be

adjusted against the sale proceeds. The earnest money

deposit will be returned to the unsuccessful tenderers/

bidders after completing the tender/auction process.

5. If, the highest tender amount offered by the

tenderer is found to be not acceptable by the

undersigned, public auction will be conducted on the

spot, keeping the highest tender amount as minimum

bid.

6. Acceptance of the tender will be intimated to the

successful tenderer/bidder after finalization of the

tender/auction. Successful tenderer/bidder or his

authorized person will be allowed to clear/remove the

materials.

7. The successful tenderer/bidder should pay the

cost of articles plus applicable GST and make his/her

own arrangement to clear/remove the articles

immediately at his/her/their own cost. Otherwise, the

earnest money deposit will be forfeited.

8. This office will not be in any way held responsible

for the safe custody or any lose of the sold articles.

Once the tender/bid is finalized, no claim on the

quantity and quality of the materials will be entertained.

9. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and

the decision of the undersigned in this regard will be

the final and binding on all the tenders/auction.

R. MUTHUKUMAR,

Principal.

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD

DEVELOPMENT

Puducherry, dated 20th July 2023.

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of old,

unserviceable articles like wooden items, stainless steel,

aluminium vessels, brass and iron items, etc., of various

Anganwadi Centres of Zone I and II (50 Centres) under

the control of ICDS Project V, Mudaliarpet, Department

of Women and Child Development, Puducherry, as

detailed in the Annexure, will be disposed off in

“as-is-where-is-condition”. The materials are kept in the

Community Hall, Subbaiah Nagar, Anganwadi Centre,

Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605 009.

Terms and Conditions

1. The intending tenderers may inspect the items kept

in the Community Hall mentioned above on 09-08-2023

from 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. and 10-08-2023 from 10.00 a.m.

to 1.00 p.m.

2. The tenderers may offer their tender rate both in

figure and words in the prescribed format in a sealed

cover.

3. The tenders in sealed cover should be addressed

to the Senior Accounts Officer, Department of Women

and Child Development, Puducherry, superscripted on

the envelope as “Tender for purchase of unserviceable

furniture and utensils” and should reach this office on

or before 10-08-2023 at 2.30 p.m. The tenders will be

conducted in the chamber of the Senior Accounts

Officer, Department of Women and Child Development,

New Saram, (Opposite to LIC Office, Saram), Puducherry.

4. The tenders will be opened on 10-08-2023 at

3.00 p.m. in the presence of the tenderers those who

are present at the time of opening. If, the tender date

happens to be a public holiday, the same will be received

and finalized on the next working day at the same time.

The tenderers received after the due date and time will

summarily be rejected.

5. The intending tenderers should deposit an amount

of ` 2,000 (Rupees two thousand only) in cash as

earnest money deposit (EMD) at the time of submitting

the tenders. The earnest money deposit for unsuccessful

tenderers will be returned immediately after the tender

process is over/finalized. The tenders without earnest

money deposit will summarily be rejected.

6. The tenderers should submit with the following

self-attested photocopies, (i) Valid GSTIN (ii) PAN Card

and (iii) Aadhaar Card.

7. If, any false representation is found during the

tender process, the tender submitted by him/her/them

will be cancelled and the earnest money deposit will be

forfeited.

8. If, any/all participants misbehaves during the

tender process, the tenderer(s) will be removed from the

place, also their tenders will be rejected and earnest

money deposit will be forfeited.



586 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [1 August 2023

9. The successful tenderer should remit the tender

amount to the Cashier, Department of Women and Child

Development, Puducherry, immediately after finalization

of the tender. Applicable rate of GST will be charged

on the tender amount as per rules.

10. The entire unserviceable materials should be

removed within 24 hours after finalization of the tender

sale at his/her own risk and cost. No claim on the

quantity and quality of the articles will be entertained

once the tender is finalized. This office will not be held

any responsible for the items, once the tender is

finalized.

11. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/

reject any or all the tenders without assigning any

reasons thereof in the the public interest.

12. In case of any dispute, the decision of the

undersigned will be the final.

P. MUTHU MEENA,

Director.

Sl. Name of the Item Quantity

No.

Zone I Zone II Total

(28 (22 Quantity

Centres) Centres)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

No./Nos. No./Nos. No./Nos.

Aluminium Materials

1 Idly pot 79 42 121

2 Jally karandi 27 6 33

3 Deksha with lid 57 38 95

4 Dabara with lid 34 17 51

5 Oil-can 22 12 34

6 Cooker 28 19 47

7 Measuring cup and mug 12 5 17

8 Bucket 1 1 2

9 Anda 0 5 5

10 Plate 0 8 8

11 Tumbler 0 1 1

12 Karandi 0 1 1

13 Jug with lid 1 0 1

Wooden materials

14 Thudupu 27 17 44

15 Chair 24 13 37

16 Veg-scraper 2 2 4

17 Horse toy-wood 0 1 1

Brass Materials

18 Bell 14 6 20

19 Lock and key 31 9 40

Stainless Steel

20 Idly pot 3 0 3

21 Drum with lid 23 14 37

22 Plate 1,041 711 1752

23 Tumbler 1,040 656 1696

24 Measuring cup and padi 28 13 41

25 Arivalmanai 21 11 32

26 Container with lid 8 2 10

27 Veg-cutter 8 3 11

28 Jally karandy 14 14 28

29 Coconut scraper 4 2 6

30 Kuzhi karandi 10 4 14

31 Deksha with lid 0 1 1

32 Dabara with lid 2 0 2

33 Muram 5 9 14

34 Bowl 0 4 4

35 Kundan tops 2 0 2

36 Paruppu chatti and lid 2 0 2

Plastic Materials

37 Bucket 27 33 60

38 Kudam 11 12 23

39 Arm chair 9 7 16

40 Salladai 1 0 1

41 Baby chair 0 22 22

General Items

42 Nail cutter 47 23 70

43 Clock 19 11 30

44 Tricycle 1 0 1

Iron materials

45 Drum with lid 70 44 114

46 Vanal 28 17 45

47 Arivalmanai 25 17 42

48 Bucket 27 17 44

49 Stool 28 14 42

50 Almirah 22 15 37

51 Steel arm chair 12 9 21

52 Steel table 6 4 10

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

No./Nos. No./Nos. No./Nos.



5871 August 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

53 Bar scale with weight 24 11 35

stone

54 Folding chair 22 10 32

55 Name-board 69 39 108

56 Weight machine-round 37 33 70

57 Folding table 21 12 33

58 Coconut scraper 18 14 32

59 Trunk box 6 4 10

60 Weight machine 9 6 15

(with 6 wt.stones)

61 Lock and key 19 8 27

62 Weight machine spring 1 3 4

type

63 Veg-cutter 20 12 32

64 Muram 0 1 1

65 Salladai 3 2 5

66 Ordinary stove and solar 3 9 12

stove with iron rod

Electrical Items

67 Ceiling fan 3 6 9

68 Tubelight fitting 4 0 4

                 Total 3,162 2,062 5,224

AFFIDAVIT

I, Suriya, daughter of Rajasekar, Hindu, aged about

25 years and residing at No. 42, 2nd Cross, Sevaliya

Srinivasan Nagar, Navarkulam, Lawspet, Puducherry-

605 008, do hereby solemnly swear and state on oath

as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I am well

known the facts of my deposition.

I submit that my parents namely, Rajasekar and

Maharani. I submit that out of the wedlock they

begot two issue namely, ‘Suriya’ born on 06-04-1998

and ‘Sathya’ born on 13-08-2001. My Birth was duly

registered at Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry

under Registration No. C/1998/00920, dated

13-04-1998 and my sister ‘Sathya’s’ Birth was duly

registered at Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry,

under Registration No. PM/C/2001/2233, dated on

17-08-2001. Further, I submit that my numerology

name and I am also called and known by the name

‘Suriya Rajasekar’ by my friends and relatives.

That my name has been registered in my Birth

Certificate, dated 06-04-1998 under Registration

No. PM/C/1998/920, dated 13-04-1998 issued by the

Registrar, Pondicherry Municpality, Puducherry as

‘Suriya’.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya

(ÛˆBV)’ in my Aadhaar Card bearing No. XXXX

XXXX 6285, issued by the Unique Identification

Authority of India.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘ÛˆBV’ in

my Family Ration Card bearing No. 172648, issued by

the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya’ in

my Elector’s Photo Identity Card bearing No.

ATT0093047, issued by the Election Commission of

India.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya’ in

my PAN Card bearing No. LBDPS7104L, issued by

the Income-tax Department, Government of India

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya’ in

my Passport bearing No. V0565892, issued by the

Regional Passport Office, Chennai, Republic of India.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya R’

in my Driving Licence bearing No. PY05 20160001148,

issued by the Transport Department, Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘R. ÛÏBV’

in my will vide Document No. 443/2021, issued by

the  Sub-Registrar, Oulgaret, Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya’ in

my Legal Heirs Certificate vide LAC No. 475/2021 in

O.S.No. 1941/2020, issued by the Lok Adalat at

Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘Suriya’ in

my Bank Passbook maintained by Account Holder of

Indian Bank Account bearing No. XXXXXX7371,

issued by Indian Bank, Lawspet Branch, Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘R Suriya’

in my 10th Mark Sheet vide Registration No. M114/

07703/0019 and Roll No. 4129131, issued by the

Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 2, Kalapet, Puducherry.

That my name has been mentioned as ‘R Suriya’

in my 12th Mark Sheet vide Roll No. 4613853, issued

by the Kendriya Vidyalaya No. l, JIPMER Campus,

Puducherry.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

No./Nos. No./Nos. No./Nos.


